

हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Himachal Pradesh

(Established under Central Universities Act 2009) अस्थाई शैक्षणिक खण्ड, शाहपुर, ज़िला कॉंगड़ा, हिमाचल प्रदेश – 176206 Temporary Academic Block, Shahpur, Distt. Kangra (HP) - 176206 Website: <u>www.cuhimachal.ac.in</u>

File No.: DSW/1-1/CUHP/20/477-515

Dated: 14.07.2021

CIRCULAR

With reference to Office Memorandum no. 16-9/2020 NS-1 dated 28th June, 2021 of Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education, Scholar Division, Government of India regarding Nationwide campaign about Tokyo Olympics, All Students are hereby directed to actively participate in:-

- 1. **Olympics Quiz** Being organized at SAI, Fit India and MyGov website wherein rewards are there for lucky winners.
- 2. An official Anthem will soon be available on MoYAS website for further dissemination.

Prof. Pardeep Kumar, Dean Students' Welfare

Copy to:

- 1. The System Analyst, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala for uploading the same on the university website for the information of the UG/PG & Ph.D. Students, Teaching & Non-Teaching Staff Members of the University.
- All Deans/ Heads/Directors of the various Schools/ Departments/Centres for circulating among UG/PG & Ph.D. Students, Teaching & Non-Teaching Staff Members of their respective Departments.
- 3. The Sports Officer, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dhauladhar Parisar II, Dharamshala for information.
- 4. The Secretary (Sports), Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education, Scholar Division, Government of India for information
- 5. The Registrar, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Camp Office Dharamshala for information.
- 6. PS to VC for kind information the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Camp Office, Dharamshala.

Prof. Pardeep Kumar, Dean Students' Welfare